## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG PA 17105-3265

In Reply, Please Refer to Our File 717-772-7777

August 5, 2004

A-311313 F7000

JULIA A CONOVER ESQUIRE DANIEL E MONAGLE ESQUIRE VERIZON PENNSYLVANIA INC 1717 ARCH STREET 32N PHILADELPHIA PA 19103



LETTER TO PARTIES:

DOCUMENT FOLDER

Dear Mr. Monagle:

On June 17, 2004, we received the Joint Filing of Verizon Pennsylvania, Inc., and Momentum Telecom, Inc., for approval of an Interconnection Agreement. The Agreement was docketed at A-310674F7000, and published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin.

Upon review, it has been determined that this filing was incorrectly docketed at A-310674F7000. We have since deleted that docket number from our files.

The correct docket number for Verizon Pa and Momentum Telecom's Interconnection Agreement filed on June 17, 2004, is A-311313F7000. Please change your records accordingly and reference only A-311313F7000 for all future filings pertaining to the interconnection agreement of Verizon PA and Momentum Telecom, Inc.

Sincerely,

James J. McNulty

James J. M. Multy

Secretary

JJM:ddt

Cc: See attached service list

Winafred Brantl, Esquire Kelley, Drye and Warren, LLP 8000 Towers Crescent Drive Suite 1200 Vienna, VA 22182

Cheryl Walker Davis, Director Office of Special Assistants Pa Public Utility Commission P O Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Bob Rosenthal, Director Bureau of Fixed Utility Services Pa Public Utility Commission P O Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Veronica Smith, Chief Administrative Law Judge Office of Administrative Law Judge Pa Public Utility Commission P O Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265